weeks, and such appointment is not for the purpose of replacing a unit member who is on 
approved leave from the University, after the fifty-second week the increase over the 
salary the administrator received prior to the appointment to the acting position shall be 
an amount equal to not less than One Hundred and Twenty Five Dollars ($125.00) per 
week. 

In addition, when the administrator shall return to his position, the salary to be 
paid shall be paid in accordance with the provisions of Article V without regard to his 
period of acting appointment. 

B. DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

[...]

The Academy shall supply as necessary the prescribed uniforms. 
In order to permit each member of the bargaining unit at the 
Massachusetts Maritime Academy to maintain the appropriate 
uniform as aforesaid, each such member shall be paid an amount of 
Two Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($275.00) as an annual 
uniform allowance, which allowance shall not be a part of the base 
salary of any such unit member. 

c. Adherence to Certain Rules and Regulations 

Those members of the bargaining unit who hold United States 
Coast Guard licenses and whose job description so provides shall,